Net position:
Net investment in capital assets 769,330,955   (20,448)   769,310,507
Unrestricted net assets 11,246,560   406,414   11,652,974

Annual Comprehensive Financial Report

43 | P a g e

2.  PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT (continued)

3. CASH AND INVESTMENTS

Reconciliation of cash and investments to the Statements of Net Position at June 30, 2022 and 2021:

Cash and investments consist of the following at June 30, 2022 and 2021:

Investments Authorized by Debt Agreements

Investments of debt proceeds held by the bond trustee are governed by provisions of the debt
agreements, rather than the general provisions of the California Government Code or NCTD’s
investment policy. The table below identifies the investment types that are authorized for investments
held by the bond trustee. The table also identifies certain provisions of these debt agreements that
address interest rate risk and concentration of credit risk.

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and
Changes in Net Position

As originally
reported for

the year
ended June

30, 2021

Effects of
GASB 87
Adoption

Restated for
the year ended
June 30, 2021

Operating revenues:
Lease and sublease revenue 1,929,543$   (66,686)$   1,862,857$

Operating expenses:
Vehicle maintenance 16,702,130   (123,155)   16,578,975
Administration 27,705,720   37,792   27,743,512
Right-of-way operations 9,180,055   (223,678)   8,956,377
Amortization - right-to-use assets -   317,487   317,487

Nonoperating revenues (expenses)
Interest revenue - leases -   473,100   473,100
Interest expense - leases -   (12,002)   (12,002)

Change in net position 301,522,993   385,966   301,908,957

 2022 2021

Cash and investments 75,155,038$   82,643,347$
Investments with fiscal agent 2,182,339   2,181,253
Restricted cash 7,862,119   6,621,592

85,199,496$   91,446,192$